

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Board Session Agenda Review Form

	-							
Meeting date:	August 2	, 2023						
Department:	Sheriff's	Office	Agenda Plannir	ng Date: 7/1	9/2023	Time required:	5 mins	
Audio/Vis	ual aids							
Contact:	Undersh	eriff Jeff Wood		Phone:	503-588-6824			
Department H	load Sign	aturo						
Берантепен	lead Sign	M Wood						
TITLE		Justice Reinvestment Council Member						
Issue, Description & Background		Shall the Board of Commissioners approve the order recommending the Board appoint Sheriff Nicholas D. Hunter as a member of the Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council.						
		The Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council advises governing bodies on policy matters related to Justice Diversion, Prison Diversion, and Reentry Services.						
Financial Impacts:		None						
Impacts to Department & External Agencies		Appointments by county department and community agency are listed in the Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council Bylaws.						
Options for Consideration:		Accept or reject the proposed Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council appointment.						
Recommendation:		It is recommended the Board of Commissioners accept the appointment.						
List of attachments:		Order appointing Sheriff Nicholas D. Hunter to the Justice Reinvestment Council. Current members of the Justice Reinvestment Council.						
Presenter:		Undersheriff Jeff Wood Commander Jay Bergmann						
Copies of c	completed	paperwork sent to the following: ((Include names an	d e-mail add	resses.)			
Copies to:		Undersheriff Jeff Wood, jwood@co.marion.or.us Commander Jay Bergmann, jbergmann@co.marion.or.us Sherry Lintner, slintner@co.marion.or.us Peggy Lowery plowery@co.marion.or.us						

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Appointing) Members to the Marion County) Justice Reinvestment Council.)				
Justice Reinvestment Council.				
(ORDER No			
This matter came before the Marior	County Board of Commissioners at its regularly scheduled public			
meeting on August 2, 2023, to appoint a new	w member to the Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council;			
WHEREAS, the Marion County Sheri	ff will be appointed, and this position is currently filled by Sheriff			
Nicholas D. Hunter; and				
WHEREAS, the Board finds that Sher	riff Nicholas D. Hunter is qualified and interested in serving on the			
Marion County Justice Reinvestment Counci	I; now, therefore;			
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Sheriff I	Nicholas D. Hunter is appointed as a member of the Marion County			
Justice Reinvestment Council effective this o	late for the term ending December 31, 2024.			
DATED at Salem, Oregon on the 2 nd day of August, 2023.				
MA	RION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS			
Cha	ir			
Con	nmissioner			

Commissioner

Marion County Justice Reinvestment Council Members

- Chair Jeff Wood, Undersheriff, Marion County Sheriff's Office
- Vice-Chair Jay Bergmann, Commander, Marion County Sheriff's Office, Community Corrections
- Nicholas D. Hunter, Sheriff, Marion County Sheriff's Office
- Colm Willis, Commissioner, Marion County Board of Commissioners
- Paige Clarkson, District Attorney, Marion County District Attorney's Office
- Christopher Eppley, Community Development Division Director, AIC, Marion County Community Services
- Ann-Marie Bandfield, Program Manager, Marion County Health and Human Services
- Kristy McIntosh, Director, Salem Health Care Management, Regulatory and Patient Safety
- Alison Kelley, Chief Executive Officer, Liberty House
- Skip Miller, Deputy Chief, Salem Police Department
- Jimmy Jones, Executive Director, Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency
- Sherry Bensema, EMS Coordinator, Lyons Rural Fire District
- Shannon Wilson, Executive Director, Public Defender of Marion County
- Tim Murphy, Executive Director, Bridgeway Recovery Services
- Jessica Howard, President, Chemeketa Community College
- Jim Hope, Client Services Coordinator, Union Gospel Mission